evidence submitted it appearing that such vendor is qualified and able to fulfill the 
requirements of the specifications, said bid is hereby adopted and authorizes Mayor to execute 
a general obligation instrument with said bidder in the amounts of One Million Two Hundred 
Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,237,500.00) for a fixed term of three years at 
1.05% interest and One Million Three Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Dollars ($1,354,000.00) for 
a fixed term of seven years at 1.45% interest.   

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Decatur adopted Resolution No. 12-118 on May 

29th, 2012 is now hereby amended with the attached changes to the Fire Department. 

READ, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED JULY 2, 2012